UNOFFICIAL UNTIL APPROVED BY BOARD OF EDUCATION UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 412 SHERIDAN COUNTY, KANSAS

The Board of Education of Unified School District No. 412 met for their Revenue Neutral Rate Hearing meeting on Monday, September 9, 2024 at 7:00 PM at the Hoxie Grade School Library located in Hoxie, KS.

PRESENT WERE

BOARD MEMBERS: Billi Beckman, Michael Bretz, Leonard Weber, Haley Herrick,

Brett Oelke, Mitchell Baalman

SUPERINTENDENT: Sharris Werner CLERK: Mandy Shipley PRINCIPALS: Sharris Werner

ABSENT: Carey Fose, Reba White

GUESTS: Leah Heskett, Darnelle Keith, Carla Weilert, Riley Milton, Gage

Epp, Jordan Dardis, Jentry Rhodes, Viley Pridey, Olivia Walker,

Keiley Kincaid

Michael Bretz called the meeting to order at 7:00 PM.

The Board and all in attendance recited the flag salute.

Mandy Shipley took roll call attendance. Six Board members were present.

The agenda was approved as amended (Oelke/Beckman 6-0).

The location of the meeting was updated from the District Boardroom to the Hoxie Grade School Library.

Michael Bretz recognized the guests present.

Miranda Marez-Scanlon entered the meeting at 7:02PM

The Board moved to open the 2024-2025 Revenue Neutral Rate Hearing (Oelke/Herrick 6-0).

Sharris Werner and the Board held a brief discussion regarding exceeding the Revenue Neutral Rate for the 2024-2025 school year. There were no public comments or questions following the discussion.

Leonard Weber moved to adopt a resolution to exceed the Revenue Neutral Rate for the 2024-2025 fiscal year budget. The motion was seconded by Mitchell Baalman. There was no further discussion. The vote was done orally by roll call vote and recorded as follows by the Board Clerk:

Michael Bretz: YES

Billi Beckman: YES		
Leonard Weber: YES		
Haley Herrick: YES		
Mitchell Baalman: YES		
Brett Oelke: YES		
Reba White: Absent		
Motion passed 6-0		
The Board moved to close	the 2024-2025 Revenue Neutral Rate Hearing	g (Oelke/Beckman 6-0)
Michael Bretz adjourned t	he meeting at 7:04 PM.	
	MICHAEL BRETZ, PRESIDENT	
	Approved this 7th day of October, 2024	

MANDY SHIPLEY, CLERK